

Oldham
County
Community Early
Childhood
Council
240-718-4991

**MEMBERS**:

Christi Leonard-Co-Chair First Steps

502-.744.6884 Sandy Johnson-Co-Chair

Rotary Club Oldham Childcare Kids Haven by Sandy 502.222.5008

Erica Price
Metro United Way
Elizabeth Jackson
Seven Counties
Liz Burrows
OC Health Dept

**Jessica Kastin**Oldham County Schools

Oldham County School Preschool/Head Start Brummal Murphy

Child Care Aware

Jessica Wolf/Jasmin Exum

OVEC Head Start

Sherry Ragsdale

OC Coop. Ext.

Diane Miller

HANDS-Oldham County
Health Department
Suzette Ertel

Community Advocate
Suzie Hernandez
Latino Advocate

**SPECIALISTS** 

Carol Hughey-Early Childhood Trainer/Specialist 502-550-6150

FISCAL AGENT
Oldham County Health
Department

KYReady4School@ gmail.com

https://www.facebook.co m/KYReady4School

KYReady4School.com

## DONOR PRIVACY POLICY

The Oldham County Community - Early Childhood Council's non-profit arm is the 501c3 tax-exempt organization named Early Childhood Council Inc. EIN # 46-1288774. We are committed to respecting the privacy of our donors. We have developed this privacy policy to ensure our donors that donor information will not be shared with any third party.

**Awareness:** Oldham County Community - Early Childhood Council provides this Donor Privacy Policy to make you aware of our privacy policy, and to inform you of the way your information is used. We also provide you with the opportunity to remove your name from our mailing list, if you desire to do so. **Information Collected:** Here are the types of donor information that we collect and maintain:

- contact information: name, organization/church, complete address, phone number, email address;
- payment information: credit card number and expiration date, and billing information;
- shipping information: name, organization/church, complete address;
- information concerning how you heard about Oldham County Community -Early Childhood Council;
- information you wish to share: questions, comments, suggestions; and
- your request to receive periodic updates; e.g., to individuals who request it, we will send periodic mailings related to specific fund-raising appeals and newsletters.

**How Information is used:** Oldham County Community - Early Childhood Council uses your information to understand your needs and provide you with better service. Specifically, we use your information to help you complete a transaction, communicate back to you, and update you on our activities. We use the comments you offer to provide you with information requested, and we take seriously each recommendation as to how we might improve communication.

**No Sharing of Personal Information.** Oldham County Community - Early Childhood Council will not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to other organizations. We assure you that the identity of all our donors will be kept confidential. Use of donor information will be limited to the internal purposes of Oldham County Community - Early Childhood Council and only to further the activities and purposes of Oldham County Community - Early Childhood Council

**Removing Your Name From Our Mailing List.** It is our desire to not send unwanted mail to our donors. Please contact us if you wish to be removed from our mailing list.

**Contacting Us.** If you have comments or questions about our donor privacy policy, please send us an email at KYReady4School@gmail.com or call us at 240-718-4991